## Ordinance No. 120.

An Ordinance providing for the reconstruction of a Sidewalk along the East side of Lot 1 (one), Block 8 (eight), original Town, City of Wathena, Kansas.

- Sec. 1. That in the judgment of the governing body of the city of Wathena, Kansas, the Sidewalk along the East side of Lot 1, Block 8 Original Town, City of Wathena, Kansas is worn out and is unfit for repair and that said sidewalk shall be constructed of concrete.
- Sec. 2. That said sidewalk shall be constructed according to Ordinances Forty Four (44), and Forty Five (45) of the City of Wathena, Kansas.
- Sec. 3. That cost of construction of said sidewalk be assessed against said Lot 1 (one) Block 8 (eight) Original Town, City of Wathena, Kansas.
- Sec. 4. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and its publication in the Wathena, Times.

Passed November 12, 1929. Approved " 12, 1929 Attest: C.J. Poirier, clerk.

Ben C. Barth, Mayor.